505286563 01/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5333338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ECOLED VENTURE CO., LIMITED	01/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPISTAR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	21 LI-HSIN RD.	
Internal Address:	SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300 R.O.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62327221
Application Number:	15496845
Application Number:	15497062
Application Number:	15497071
Application Number:	15722361
Application Number:	16002423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136234844

Email: tjeffrey@pattersonsheridan.com,

psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 595 SHREWSBURY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: SHREWSBURY, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EPIS/0115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH TABOADA
SIGNATURE:	/KEITH TABOADA/

PATENT 505286563 REEL: 048060 FRAME: 0716

Total Attachments: 3
source=Ecoled_Epistar_Assignment#page1.tif
source=Ecoled_Epistar_Assignment#page2.tif
source=Ecoled_Epistar_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048060 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

ECOLED VENTURE CO., LIMITED., having a place of business located at Unit 1405-1406., Dominion Centre, 43-59 Queens Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have title to certain inventions, patents and patent applications identified in attached Schedule A:

WHEREAS.

EPISTAR CORPORATION, having a place of business located at 21, Li-hsin Rd., Science-based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications (hereinafter referred to as Patents), and the inventions disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Inventions), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said **Patents** and said **Inventions**; (b) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted in the United States which is a conventional, division, substitution, or continuation of said **Patents**; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said **Patents** in the United States.
- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said **Patents** and said **Inventions** herein conveyed in the United States. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said **Patents**; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, conventional, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said **Invention**; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said **Patents**; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said **Invention** and any application therefore and any **Patents** granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said
 Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said
 Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby represents and warrants that: (a) it is the owner of all right, title and interest in said **Patents** and said **Inventions**, and that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Assignors hereby consent to the recordation of this assignment as desired by the Assignee, including with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).
- 6. Assignor represents and warrants to the other Assignee that: (a) it has the full right, power, and authority to execute and deliver this Assignment; (b) it has taken all required corporate actions to approve and adopt this Agreement; (c) this Assignment upon execution is enforceable; and (d) the person or persons executing this Assignment on its behalf are authorized.

Ecoled/Epistar

and empowered to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

Entered on this day of Jan. 8, 30, 17 for the Assignors:

ECOLED VENTURE CO., LIMITED.

Address: Unit 1405-1406., Dominion Centre, 43-59 Queens Road East, Wanchai, Hong

Kong

Ming-Jiunn Jou"

President

Ecoled/Epistar

SCHEDULE A

Filing Date	US Application No.	Title
April 25, 2016	62/327,221	DOWNLIGHT LED RETROFITS
April 25, 2017	15/496,845	INLINE DRIVER MODULE FOR SSL LIGHTING
April 25, 2017	15/497,062	SSL RETROFIT FIXTURE
April 25, 2017	15/497,071	SSL CAN LIGHT FIXTURE WITH BUILT- IN JUNCTION BOX
October 2, 2017	15/722,361	LIGHTING TRIM RING FRINCTION FIT SYSTEM
June 7, 2018	16/002,423	Light Fixture